

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

PHAZZER ELECTRONICS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JOSEPH A. DAVIDOW
Counsel of Record
FLORIDA BAR NO. 65885
WILLIS & DAVIDOW, L.L.C.
9015 Strada Stell Court, Suite 106
Naples, Florida 34109
(239) 465-0531
j davidow@willis davidow.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: September 18, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY ARGUMENT OF PETITIONER.....	1
I. Respondent Lacks Standing and Respondent’s Response Has Made No Substantive Arguments Addressing the Voidance of the Patent	2
II. Respondent’s Procedural Objections As To Alleged Untimeliness of Filing Are Meritless	3
A. The Bankruptcies Stayed The Time For Filing the Petition To The U.S. Supreme Court	3
B. Bankruptcy Stays are Acknowledged by Respondent and the District Court.....	5
III. Contrary to Respondent’s Assertions In Its Response, the Doctrine of Res Judicata Is Inapplicable	8

IV.	Respondent's Assertions Regarding The Bankruptcy Court's Ultimate Determination Are Irrelevant To The Procedural Tolling Established By The Filing of the Bankruptcy Petition	9
V.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Blount v. United States</i> , 860 F.3d 732 (D.C. Cir. 2017)	1, 4
<i>Chicago Title Ins. Co. v. Lerner</i> , 435 B.R. 732 (S.D. Fla 2010)	4
<i>Fresenius USA, Inc. v. Baxter Int'l, Inc.</i> , 721 F.3d 1330 (Fed. Cir. 2013)	2, 8
<i>Irwin v. Department of Veterans Affairs</i> , 498 U.S. 89 (1990)	1
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	2-3
<i>Moffitt v. Garr</i> , 66 U.S. 273 (1862)	3
<i>Oil States Energy Servs., LLC v. Greene's Energy Grp., LLC</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1365 (2018)	1, 3, 9
<i>Young v. United States</i> , 535 U.S. 43 (2002)	1, 4, 9
STATUTES	
11 U.S.C. § 362(a)(1)	1, 4, 5, 6
35 U.S.C. § 281	2

RULES

Fed. R. App. P. 13 3
Fed. R. Civ. P. 54 7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 60 7
